
 FRIESLAND '96 JEUGDRAYON  WEST VANUIT Duffel          MET   189 DUIVEN OP 04/05/24 OM 07.45 UUR          FJ-V18-BLAD   1

 ALGPL RAYPL NAAM                PLAATS         CCG-VER RINGNUMM MEE GET  AFSTAND ZUIV.TYD  MET/MIN  RAYPNT

     1    1 Dilano Van der G     Urk             FW-TWU 11533618  10  08  190.153 09.48.47 1536.182 1000.00
     2    2 Lusanne Stuurman     Heerenveen      FW-DSH 39553314  08  03  228.530 10.14.14 1531.362  995.97
     3    3 Hendrik Brands JR    Urk             FW-TWU 34244405  10  04  190.856 09.50.46 1517.546  991.94
     6    4 Gosse Pieter Reitsma Pingjum         KU-DLB 28028037  15  03  232.561 10.19.49 1502.113  987.90
    12    5 Gosse Pieter Reitsma Pingjum         KU-DLB 27070713  15  01     02   10.21.10 1489.129  983.87
    25    6 J. van Adrichem      Emmeloord         -ZVE 39605903  04  04  199.307 10.00.54 1466.577  979.84
    26    7 Ruben Kanger         Ballum - Amelan KU-DWA 39535752  13  12  272.247 10.50.45 1465.664  975.81
    33    8 Wouter Kroon         Tollebeek         -FLU 11553462  15  01  193.169 09.57.49 1454.298  971.77
    36    9 Gosse Pieter Reitsma Pingjum         KU-DLB 11457009  15  05     03   10.25.06 1452.546  967.74
    39   10 Jason de Jonge       Swifterbant       -ZVE 11534610  14  01  180.477 09.49.51 1445.551  963.71

    40   11 Gebr Kamstra         Workum          KU-DLB 28059266  14  02  219.104 10.16.58 1441.794  959.68
    43   12 Rinke Eekhof         Joure             -ZJD 39549189  14  05  225.177 10.21.27 1439.293  955.65
    45   13 Dian de Vries        Heerenveen      FW-DSH 11472940  11  10  228.295 10.23.47 1437.779  951.61
    46   14 Teunis van Slooten   Urk               -YMU 34706908  13  01  190.632 09.57.42 1436.567  947.58
    49   15 Ruben Kanger         Ballum - Amelan KU-DWA 39535747  13  08     02   10.54.44 1434.894  943.55
    56   16 Rinke Eekhof         Joure             -ZJD 39549456  14  03     02   10.23.09 1423.821  939.52
    57   17 Ruben Kanger         Ballum - Amelan KU-DWA 39535749  13  09     03   10.56.14 1423.639  935.48
    58   18 Dian de Vries        Heerenveen      FW-DSH 28042848  11  02     02   10.25.30 1422.400  931.45
    59   19 Lusanne Stuurman     Heerenveen      FW-DSH 28042235  08  02     02   10.25.41 1422.240  927.42
    60   20 Ruben Kanger         Ballum - Amelan KU-DWA 39535754  13  04     04   10.56.42 1420.173  923.39

    61   21 Rinke Eekhof         Joure             -ZJD 39549446  14  08     03   10.23.35 1419.931  919.35
    64   22 Wouter Kroon         Tollebeek         -FLU 39614726  15  02     02   10.01.28 1415.403  915.32
    65   23 Lusanne Stuurman     Heerenveen      FW-DSH 28042234  08  08     03   10.26.28 1415.340  911.29
    66   24 Jonathan van Slooten Urk             FW-YMU 34245004  12  02  190.220 09.59.28 1414.627  907.26
    68   25 Ruben Kanger         Ballum - Amelan KU-DWA 39535760  13  02     05   10.57.48 1412.070  903.23
    70   26 Dian de Vries        Heerenveen      FW-DSH 39552925  11  03     03   10.27.31 1404.750  899.19
    72   27 Hendrik Brands JR    Urk             FW-TWU 39340665  10  01     02   10.01.10 1401.640  895.16
    73   28 Ruben Kanger         Ballum - Amelan KU-DWA 39535759  13  01     06   10.59.30 1399.728  891.13
    74   29 Rinke Eekhof         Joure             -ZJD 39549454  14  11     04   10.25.55 1399.341  887.10
    77   30 Gosse Pieter Reitsma Pingjum         KU-DLB 01032452  15  11     04   10.31.50 1393.924  883.06

    78   31 Rinke Eekhof         Joure             -ZJD 34241661  14  12     05   10.26.33 1393.856  879.03
    81   32 Ruben Kanger         Ballum - Amelan KU-DWA 39535756  13  11     07   11.00.39 1391.501  875.00
    82   33 Rinke Eekhof         Joure             -ZJD 39549470  14  06     06   10.27.02 1389.698  870.97
    83   34 Gebr. Kramer         Urk             FW-TWU 39612609  13  13  190.463 10.02.12 1388.215  866.94
    86   35 Lusanne Stuurman     Heerenveen      FW-DSH 91209135  08  04     04   10.29.52 1386.152  862.90
    87   36 Jonathan van Slooten Urk             FW-YMU 14227636  12  01     02   10.02.21 1384.931  858.87
    88   37 Ruben Kanger         Ballum - Amelan KU-DWA 39535748  13  07     08   11.03.11 1373.714  854.84
    89   38 Jonathan van Slooten Urk             FW-YMU 14227619  12  04     03   10.03.39 1371.945  850.81
    91   39 Ruben Kanger         Ballum - Amelan KU-DWA 39535757  13  06     09   11.04.13 1366.588  846.77
    95   40 Lusanne Stuurman     Heerenveen      FW-DSH 81419843  08  07     05   10.32.49 1361.785  842.74

    96   41 Ruben Kanger         Ballum - Amelan KU-DWA 39535753  13  05     10   11.05.02 1361.009  838.71
    97   42 Gebr. Kramer         Urk             FW-TWU 28106854  13  07     02   10.04.58 1360.775  834.68
   100   43 Gebr Kamstra         Workum          KU-DLB 28059269  14  12     02   10.26.16 1358.648  830.65
   101   44 Jonathan van Slooten Urk             FW-YMU 24237668  12  06     04   10.05.01 1358.554  826.61
   103   45 Teunis van Slooten   Urk               -YMU 28115003  13  07     02   10.05.20 1358.426  822.58
   104   46 Gebr Kamstra         Workum          KU-DLB 39568276  14  10     03   10.26.18 1358.367  818.55
   105   47 Teunis van Slooten   Urk               -YMU 39623687  13  08     03   10.05.22 1358.103  814.52
   106   48 Jonathan van Slooten Urk             FW-YMU 34245619  12  11     05   10.05.04 1358.069  810.48
   107   49 Dian de Vries        Heerenveen      FW-DSH 34241353  11  09     04   10.33.08 1357.823  806.45
   109   50 Teunis van Slooten   Urk               -YMU 39623681  13  12     04   10.05.30 1356.814  802.42

   111   51 Teunis van Slooten   Urk               -YMU 34706217  13  10     05   10.05.39 1355.367  798.39
   112   52 Rinke Eekhof         Joure             -ZJD 39549458  14  14     07   10.31.10 1355.130  794.35
   114   53 Dilano Van der G     Urk             FW-TWU 28084724  10  04     02   10.05.44 1351.163  790.32
         54 Jason de Jonge       Swifterbant       -ZVE 11534657  14  08     02   09.58.36 1350.876  786.29
         55 Hendrik Brands JR    Urk             FW-TWU 39340664  10  02     03   10.06.57 1344.535  782.26
         56 Jonathan van Slooten Urk             FW-YMU 94206377  12  08     06   10.06.33 1343.838  778.23
         57 Gosse Pieter Reitsma Pingjum         KU-DLB 11458023  15  13     05   10.38.25 1341.009  774.19
         58 Dian de Vries        Heerenveen      FW-DSH 39552940  11  07     05   10.35.32 1338.713  770.16
         59 Lusanne Stuurman     Heerenveen      FW-DSH 01048064  08  01     06   10.35.43 1338.652  766.13
         60 Hendrik Brands JR    Urk             FW-TWU 34244425  10  03     04   10.07.55 1335.440  762.10

         61 Rinke Eekhof         Joure             -ZJD 11469202  14  13     08   10.34.32 1328.219  758.06
         62 Gebr Kamstra         Workum          KU-DLB 39568291  14  14     04   10.30.14 1326.031  754.03
         63 J. J. Kroese         Scharnegoutum   KU-LES 39563081  10  05  232.496 10.40.38 1323.762  750.00 



 FRIESLAND '96 JEUGDRAYON  OOST VANUIT Duffel          MET   153 DUIVEN OP 04/05/24 OM 07.45 UUR          FJ-V18-BLAD   1

 ALGPL RAYPL NAAM                PLAATS         CCG-VER RINGNUMM MEE GET  AFSTAND ZUIV.TYD  MET/MIN  RAYPNT

     4    1 Sem de Haan JL       De Westereen    DS-RDZ 39542828  15  11  260.934 10.37.25 1513.392 1000.00
     5    2 Hinke Wouda          Kootstertille   WA-DTK 28023373  14  01  259.701 10.37.46 1503.194  995.00
     7    3 Sem de Haan JL       De Westereen    DS-RDZ 39542822  15  03     02   10.39.06 1498.760  990.00
     8    4 Sem de Haan JL       De Westereen    DS-RDZ 39542801  15  06     03   10.39.36 1494.468  985.00
     9    5 Sem de Haan JL       De Westereen    DS-RDZ 28032043  15  05     04   10.39.41 1493.755  980.00
    10    6 S. vd Wal            Opende          WA-NHO 28007458  15  13  258.118 10.37.49 1493.599  975.00
    11    7 Wilco Oostra         Visvliet        WA-DKB 39531207  15  11  268.959 10.45.36 1489.254  970.00
    13    8 Ragna Bruining       Opende          WA-NHO 27070276  14  01  258.636 10.39.00 1486.419  965.00
    14    9 Ragna Bruining       Opende          WA-NHO 28021573  14  10     02   10.39.46 1479.898  960.00
    15   10 Hendrik Postma       Dokkum          NO-BDA 39537708  08  05  268.856 10.46.47 1478.991  955.00

    16   11 S. vd Wal            Opende          WA-NHO 39519343  15  01     02   10.39.34 1478.626  950.00
    17   12 S. vd Wal            Opende          WA-NHO 28007468  15  09     03   10.39.36 1478.343  945.00
    18   13 Tom Halman           De Blesse       WE-DDB 39608899  14  08  220.980 10.14.29 1478.294  940.00
    19   14 Sem de Haan JL       De Westereen    DS-RDZ 39542802  15  09     05   10.41.44 1476.428  935.00
    20   15 Sem de Haan JL       De Westereen    DS-RDZ 28032012  15  01     06   10.41.59 1474.343  930.00
    21   16 Wilco Oostra         Visvliet        WA-DKB 39531234  15  03     02   10.47.38 1472.674  925.00
    22   17 Wilco Oostra         Visvliet        WA-DKB 39531205  15  06     03   10.47.38 1472.674  920.00
    23   18 Efina Dijkstra JL    De Westereen    DS-RDZ 27070788  06  02  262.395 10.43.23 1470.965  915.00
    24   19 Wilco Oostra         Visvliet        WA-DKB 39531570  15  01     04   10.48.04 1469.188  910.00
    27   20 Efina Dijkstra JL    De Westereen    DS-RDZ 27070790  06  01     02   10.44.03 1465.488  905.00

    28   21 S. vd Wal            Opende          WA-NHO 28007484  15  05     04   10.41.10 1465.196  900.00
    29   22 S. vd Wal            Opende          WA-NHO 91165920  15  12     05   10.41.12 1464.919  895.00
    30   23 S. vd Wal            Opende          WA-NHO 37080248  15  10     06   10.41.27 1462.844  890.00
    31   24 Wilco Oostra         Visvliet        WA-DKB 39531229  15  12     05   10.49.22 1458.828  885.00
    32   25 Sem de Haan JL       De Westereen    DS-RDZ 39542831  15  08     07   10.44.25 1454.347  880.00
    34   26 Sem de Haan JL       De Westereen    DS-RDZ 39542806  15  10     08   10.44.28 1453.942  875.00
    35   27 S. vd Wal            Opende          WA-NHO 17050199  15  03     07   10.42.40 1452.826  870.00
    37   28 Efina Dijkstra JL    De Westereen    DS-RDZ 37080736  06  03     03   10.45.43 1451.972  865.00
    38   29 S. vd Wal            Opende          WA-NHO 11434318  15  06     08   10.43.20 1447.395  860.00
    41   30 Wilco Oostra         Visvliet        WA-DKB 39531239  15  04     06   10.51.47 1439.954  855.00

    42   31 Sem de Haan JL       De Westereen    DS-RDZ 39542818  15  07     09   10.46.14 1439.769  850.00
    44   32 Tom Halman           De Blesse       WE-DDB 39607272  14  06     02   10.18.36 1438.673  845.00
    47   33 Wilco Oostra         Visvliet        WA-DKB 39531212  15  09     07   10.52.22 1435.471  840.00
    48   34 Wilco Oostra         Visvliet        WA-DKB 39531586  15  13     08   10.52.22 1435.471  835.00
    50   35 Ragna Bruining       Opende          WA-NHO 27070279  14  02     03   10.45.32 1432.627  830.00
    51   36 Tom Halman           De Blesse       WE-DDB 39608862  14  03     03   10.19.26 1430.910  825.00
    52   37 Hinke Wouda          Kootstertille   WA-DTK 28023372  14  03     02   10.47.06 1426.150  820.00
    53   38 Hinke Wouda          Kootstertille   WA-DTK 28023379  14  05     03   10.47.07 1426.019  815.00
    54   39 S. vd Wal            Opende          WA-NHO 39519140  15  08     09   10.46.12 1424.496  810.00
    55   40 Wilco Oostra         Visvliet        WA-DKB 39531137  15  08     09   10.53.53 1423.944  805.00

    62   41 S. vd Wal            Opende          WA-NHO 37080284  15  07     10   10.47.10 1416.937  800.00
    63   42 S. vd Wal            Opende          WA-NHO 39519002  15  14     11   10.47.12 1416.678  795.00
    67   43 Ragna Bruining       Opende          WA-NHO 37080233  14  09     04   10.48.07 1412.416  790.00
    69   44 Ragna Bruining       Opende          WA-NHO 37080242  14  13     05   10.48.12 1411.773  785.00
    71   45 S. vd Wal            Opende          WA-NHO 07024399  15  02     12   10.48.54 1403.582  780.00
    75   46 Tom Halman           De Blesse       WE-DDB 39608995  14  14     04   10.23.12 1396.841  775.00
    76   47 Hendrik Postma       Dokkum          NO-BDA 39537716  08  06     02   10.57.36 1395.929  770.00
    79   48 Sven van Hien        Steenwijk       WE-PDS 39611235  11  04  217.437 10.21.08 1392.642  765.00
    80   49 Ragna Bruining       Opende          WA-NHO 37080231  14  08     06   10.50.45 1392.392  760.00
    84   50 Wilco Oostra         Visvliet        WA-DKB 39531218  15  10     10   10.58.46 1388.058  755.00

    85   51 Sem de Haan JL       De Westereen    DS-RDZ 28034785  15  02     10   10.53.01 1387.824  750.00

    AFD.FRIESLAND '96   STAND VITESSE 03 VAN 03 JEUGD

         NAAM             VER  PLAATS        -ONAANGEWEZEN-             NAAM               VER  PLAATS        -AANGEWEZEN-

       1 Sem de Haan JL   0219 De Westereen          997.18           1 Ragna Bruining   0120 Opende                976.73
       2 S. vd Wal        0120 Opende                985.79           2 S. vd Wal        0120 Opende                958.49
       3 Ragna Bruining   0120 Opende                981.20           3 Sem de Haan JL   0219 De Westereen          941.36
       4 Lusanne Stuurman 0236 Heerenveen            978.34           4 Dian de Vries    0236 Heerenveen            931.23
       5 Hinke Wouda      0206 Kootstertille         969.63           5 Wouter Kroon     0433 Tollebeek             908.79
       6 Dian de Vries    0236 Heerenveen            968.72           6 Hinke Wouda      0206 Kootstertille         899.36
       7 Wilco Oostra     0203 Visvliet              966.87           7 Efina Dijkstra J 0219 De Westereen          888.18
       8 Jonathan van Slo 0432 Urk                   961.43           8 Wilco Oostra     0203 Visvliet              872.04
       9 Wouter Kroon     0433 Tollebeek             953.66           9 Jason de Jonge   0413 Swifterbant           649.52
      10 Tom Halman       0414 De Blesse             953.21          10 Jonathan van Slo 0432 Urk                   633.23

      11 Hendrik Brands J 0421 Urk                   951.16          11 Lusanne Stuurman 0236 Heerenveen            627.09
      12 Teunis van Sloot 0432 Urk                   945.78          12 Dennis van Adric 0413 Emmeloord             618.63
      13 Dilano Van der G 0421 Urk                   944.99          13 Gebr. Kramer     0421 Urk                   613.29
      14 Rinke Eekhof     0229 Joure                 941.69          14 Teunis van Sloot 0432 Urk                   606.89
      15 Efina Dijkstra J 0219 De Westereen          926.32          15 J. de Jong       0252 Oosterwolde           600.91
      16 Jason de Jonge   0413 Swifterbant           922.60          16 Gosse Pieter Rei 0215 Pingjum               596.90
      17 Gebr. Kramer     0421 Urk                   911.18          17 Gebr Kamstra     0215 Workum                578.73
      18 Gosse Pieter Rei 0215 Pingjum               898.90          18 Rinke Eekhof     0229 Joure                 577.14
      19 Gebr Kamstra     0215 Workum                870.42          19 Hendrik Brands J 0421 Urk                   565.05
      20 Sven van Hien    0416 Steenwijk             836.17          20 Dilano Van der G 0421 Urk                   321.97

      21 Ruben Kanger     0208 Ballum - Ameland      625.78          21 Ruben Kanger     0208 Ballum - Ameland      301.08
      22 Dennis van Adric 0413 Emmeloord             618.63          22 Tom Halman       0414 De Blesse             284.23
      23 J. de Jong       0252 Oosterwolde           600.91          23 J. van Adrichem  0413 Emmeloord             270.51
      24 J. van Adrichem  0413 Emmeloord             597.13          24 J. J. Kroese     0262 Scharnegoutum         257.58
      25 J. J. Kroese     0262 Scharnegoutum         537.88          25 Hendrik Postma   0210 Dokkum
      26 Hendrik Postma   0210 Dokkum                318.33          26 Pieter & Aafke B 0228 Wijnaldum
      27 Dion Vuist       0268 Steggerda             299.11          27 Kirsten van der  0232 Terwispel
      28 Kirsten van der  0232 Terwispel             274.01          28 Dion Vuist       0268 Steggerda
      29 Pieter & Aafke B 0228 Wijnaldum                             29 Sven van Hien    0416 Steenwijk

 



 DUIFKAMPIOENEN AFDELING  JEUGD VITESSE

   NR  NAAM                  PLAATS              RINGNR  PRYZEN  PUNTEN

    1  Sem de Haan JL        De Westereen        39542828   3    2951.3
    2  Ragna Bruining        Opende              27070276   3    2930.1
    3  Lusanne Stuurman      Heerenveen          39553314   3    2904.4
    4  S. vd Wal             Opende              39519343   3    2896.5
    5  Dian de Vries         Heerenveen          11472940   3    2813.7
    6  S. vd Wal             Opende              28007458   3    2783.0
    7  Lusanne Stuurman      Heerenveen          28042234   3    2778.0
    8  Tom Halman            De Blesse           39608899   3    2775.4
    9  Wouter Kroon          Tollebeek           11553462   3    2726.2
   10  Lusanne Stuurman      Heerenveen          28042235   3    2710.7

   11  Hendrik Brands JR     Urk                 39340665   3    2699.7
   12  Sem de Haan JL        De Westereen        28034785   3    2694.9
   13  S. vd Wal             Opende              11434318   3    2688.6
   14  Wilco Oostra          Visvliet            39531137   3    2687.8
   15  Tom Halman            De Blesse           39608862   3    2677.6
   16  S. vd Wal             Opende              37080248   3    2677.2
   17  Ragna Bruining        Opende              27070279   3    2672.9
   18  Tom Halman            De Blesse           39608995   3    2660.7
   19  Teunis van Slooten    Urk                 28115003   3    2642.9
   20  S. vd Wal             Opende              07024399   3    2642.8

   21  Lusanne Stuurman      Heerenveen          81419843   3    2639.4
   22  Rinke Eekhof          Joure               39549189   3    2635.2
   23  Dian de Vries         Heerenveen          39552940   3    2618.4
   24  S. vd Wal             Opende              39519140   3    2612.9
   25  Efina Dijkstra JL     De Westereen        27070790   3    2612.6
   26  Gosse Pieter Reitsma  Pingjum             27070713   3    2571.3
   27  Rinke Eekhof          Joure               39549446   3    2557.0
   28  Hendrik Brands JR     Urk                 39340664   3    2539.8
   29  Sem de Haan JL        De Westereen        39542801   3    2535.8
   30  Sem de Haan JL        De Westereen        39542802   3    2515.3

   31  Teunis van Slooten    Urk                 34706217   3    2508.4
   32  Wilco Oostra          Visvliet            39531218   3    2503.3
   33  Sem de Haan JL        De Westereen        39542818   3    2439.4
   34  Efina Dijkstra JL     De Westereen        37080736   3    2403.7
   35  Hinke Wouda           Kootstertille       28023373   2    1968.2
   36  Jason de Jonge        Swifterbant         11534610   2    1948.5
   37  Gosse Pieter Reitsma  Pingjum             28028037   2    1915.9
   38  Jonathan van Slooten  Urk                 34245004   2    1891.8
   39  S. vd Wal             Opende              91165920   2    1881.6
   40  Sem de Haan JL        De Westereen        28032043   2    1863.9

    AFD.FRIESLAND '96   STAND GENERAAL ZONDER SL (VIT-MID-JNG) JEUGD

         NAAM             VER  PLAATS        -ONAANGEWEZEN-             NAAM               VER  PLAATS        -AANGEWEZEN-

       1 Sem de Haan JL   0219 De Westereen          997.18           1 Ragna Bruining   0120 Opende                976.73
       2 S. vd Wal        0120 Opende                985.79           2 S. vd Wal        0120 Opende                958.49
       3 Ragna Bruining   0120 Opende                981.20           3 Sem de Haan JL   0219 De Westereen          941.36
       4 Lusanne Stuurman 0236 Heerenveen            978.34           4 Dian de Vries    0236 Heerenveen            931.23
       5 Hinke Wouda      0206 Kootstertille         969.63           5 Wouter Kroon     0433 Tollebeek             908.79
       6 Dian de Vries    0236 Heerenveen            968.72           6 Hinke Wouda      0206 Kootstertille         899.36
       7 Wilco Oostra     0203 Visvliet              966.87           7 Efina Dijkstra J 0219 De Westereen          888.18
       8 Jonathan van Slo 0432 Urk                   961.43           8 Wilco Oostra     0203 Visvliet              872.04
       9 Wouter Kroon     0433 Tollebeek             953.66           9 Jason de Jonge   0413 Swifterbant           649.52
      10 Tom Halman       0414 De Blesse             953.21          10 Jonathan van Slo 0432 Urk                   633.23

      11 Hendrik Brands J 0421 Urk                   951.16          11 Lusanne Stuurman 0236 Heerenveen            627.09
      12 Teunis van Sloot 0432 Urk                   945.78          12 Dennis van Adric 0413 Emmeloord             618.63
      13 Dilano Van der G 0421 Urk                   944.99          13 Gebr. Kramer     0421 Urk                   613.29
      14 Rinke Eekhof     0229 Joure                 941.69          14 Teunis van Sloot 0432 Urk                   606.89
      15 Efina Dijkstra J 0219 De Westereen          926.32          15 J. de Jong       0252 Oosterwolde           600.91
      16 Jason de Jonge   0413 Swifterbant           922.60          16 Gosse Pieter Rei 0215 Pingjum               596.90
      17 Gebr. Kramer     0421 Urk                   911.18          17 Gebr Kamstra     0215 Workum                578.73
      18 Gosse Pieter Rei 0215 Pingjum               898.90          18 Rinke Eekhof     0229 Joure                 577.14
      19 Gebr Kamstra     0215 Workum                870.42          19 Hendrik Brands J 0421 Urk                   565.05
      20 Sven van Hien    0416 Steenwijk             836.17          20 Dilano Van der G 0421 Urk                   321.97

      21 Ruben Kanger     0208 Ballum - Ameland      625.78          21 Ruben Kanger     0208 Ballum - Ameland      301.08
      22 Dennis van Adric 0413 Emmeloord             618.63          22 Tom Halman       0414 De Blesse             284.23
      23 J. de Jong       0252 Oosterwolde           600.91          23 J. van Adrichem  0413 Emmeloord             270.51
      24 J. van Adrichem  0413 Emmeloord             597.13          24 J. J. Kroese     0262 Scharnegoutum         257.58
      25 J. J. Kroese     0262 Scharnegoutum         537.88          25 Hendrik Postma   0210 Dokkum
      26 Hendrik Postma   0210 Dokkum                318.33          26 Pieter & Aafke B 0228 Wijnaldum
      27 Dion Vuist       0268 Steggerda             299.11          27 Kirsten van der  0232 Terwispel
      28 Kirsten van der  0232 Terwispel             274.01          28 Dion Vuist       0268 Steggerda
      29 Pieter & Aafke B 0228 Wijnaldum                             29 Sven van Hien    0416 Steenwijk

 


